

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

Complaint Case No.25 of 2025

CNR No. WBCS03 000089 2025

Order dated 23.09.2025 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance

Accused is absent today without any step.

None appears on behalf of the accused

It appears from the record that previous order has not been complied.

Accordingly, B.C.-II is directed to comply the previous order dated 22.08.2025 at once.

Resolution is taken by the local bar on today.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Reissue notice upon the accused at once

Fix 13.11.2025 for S/R and appearance

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta