

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**  
**Present : Smt. Sneha Basu**  
**(JO Code No. WB-1437)**  
**Complaint Case No. 25 of 2025**  
**CNR No. WBCS03 000089 2025**

**Order dated 13.11.2025 :-**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

No SR is received from the ps.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 31.12.2025 for SR and appearance.

Issue fresh notice accordingly.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta